Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Agarwal

Administrative Judge, Raebareli

Most humbly it is submitted that, the matter was firstly placed before the then Administrative Judge Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ritu Raj Awasthi who has been Nominated as member of Hon'ble The Administrative Committee of this Hon'ble Court. As your Lordship has been nominated Administrative Judge for Raebareli Judgeship, hence submitted for your Lordship's kind perusal and orders as proposed in the office note dated 07.08.20.(placed below).

Joint Registrar (J)(Budget) 07.01.21

Registrar(J)(Budget)

May kindly see the property statement submitted online dated 14.07.2020 received from Sushri Shivangi Tripathi, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Raebareli has submitted his movable and immovable property statements held at the time of entering i.e., of joining into U.P. Judicial Service i.e., her joining date 15.11.2019.

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the officer has to submit her property statement held at the time of joining into judicial service just after joining into Judicial Service. She has submitted the aforesaid statement through online dated 14.07.2020. As such, there is delay in submitting aforesaid property statements from the part of the officer for which she has stated that delay caused in submission of statements as it ought to be submitted just after joining is ignorance of procedure modalities in submission of property statement and requested to accepted that the delay caused be kindly excused.

May, therefore, if approved, movable & immovable property statement at the time of entering i.e., of joining into U.P. Judicial service of Sushri Shivangi Tripathi, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Raebareli be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ritu Raj Awasthi, Administrative Judge, Raebareli Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Anshu Mishra, Review Officer

Mohd. Arshad, Assistant Registrar